

Tri-Village Local Schools

Darke County Agenda Minutes

Regular Board of Education Meeting -

December 18, 2017 Regular Meeting 6:00 p.m. Tri-Village Board Office New Madison, Ohio

as

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL -

APPR(OVAL	OF M	IINUTES	5
-------	------	------	---------	---

CALL	O ONDEN AI	VD ROLL CALL						
APPRO	VAL OF MIN	NUTES						
A.	Farmer mov	ved and <u>Coby</u> seconded t	hat the	e Board of Education aរុ	oprov	e the minutes of the regula		
	_	ld on November 20, 2017						
	Mr. Bev	′				1 Mr. Schlechty 3		
	Presiden	t Bevins declared the motio	n:	5 Yeas, 0 Na	ys	-		
FINAN	CIAL REPOR	TS						
A.	Information	nal Reports						
	A. Fund B	alances						
	B. Receipt Report							
	C. Appropriation Summary							
	-	ditures (including purchas	es obli	gated prior to Treasure	er Cer	tification)		
	E. SM-2							
		oriation Intra Fund Transf						
	G. Approp	oriation Budget Amendme	ents					
	listed, appropries presented k	opriation budget amendn by the Treasurer.	nents, Mr		ions, rmer	n approve the expenditures and all financial reports as Mr. Schlechty Res. # 18-85		
PUBLIC	C HEARING C	CHILD INTERNET PROTECT	TION A	CT (CIPA) – Bus Comm	unica	tion		
RECO	NITION OF	VISITORS – Lydia Ayette						
ADMII	NISTRATIVE I	REPORTS						
REPOF	RT OF THE SU	JPERINTENDENT						
COMN	IITTEE REPO	RTS						
				Chairperson		Member		
	A.	Transportation	-	Tim Bevins	/	Tom Schlechty		
	В.	Building and Grounds	-	Shane Coby	/	Darin Dubbs		
	C.	MVCTC Advisory	-	Amy Farmer	_ / _	Darin Dubbs		
	D.	Legislative Liaison	-	Tom Schlechty	/	Amy Farmer		
PERSO	NNEL							

A. Dubbs moved and Farmer seconded that the Board of Education recognize Christopher McKi						cKinne	nney as a				
	Volunteer High	Scho	ol Swimming	Coac	th for the 201	7-20:	18 school year,	as r	ecommended l	by the	
	Superintendent										
	Mr. Bevins	4	Mr. Coby	3	Mr. Dubbs	1	Mrs. Farmer	2	Mr. Schlechty	5	

5 Yeas, 0 Nays

Res. #

18-86

President Bevins declared the motion:

В.	Coby moved and Scriechty Seconded that the Board of Education non-renew all (2017-2018)
	supplemental contracts at the end of their season, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 1 Mr. Dubbs 4 Mrs. Farmer 3 Mr. Schlechty 2
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-87
C.	<u>Dubbs</u> moved and <u>Schlechty</u> seconded that the Board of Education issue a one year (2018-2019)
	limited supplemental contract to Brad Gray, Athletic Director, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 4 Mr. Coby 3 Mr. Dubbs 1 Mrs. Farmer 5 Mr. Schlechty 2
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-88
D.	Coby moved and Dubbs seconded that the Board of Education approve to increase minimum wage to
٥.	\$8.30 per hour effective January 1, 2018, as recommended by the Treasurer.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 1 Mr. Dubbs 2 Mrs. Farmer 3 Mr. Schlechty 4
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-89
E.	<u>Farmer</u> moved and <u>Bevins</u> seconded that the Board of Education approve Cody Hollinger classified
	substitute (School Bus Driver) for the 2017-2018 school year, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 2 Mr. Coby 4 Mr. Dubbs 3 Mrs. Farmer 1 Mr. Schlechty 5
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-90
IE\A/	BUSINESS
	<u>Dubbs</u> moved and <u>Coby</u> seconded that the Board of Education appoint <u>Tim Bevins</u> President Pro Tem
A.	
	for the annual organizational meeting on January 8, 2018, beginning <u>5:30 p.m.</u> to preside over the
	meeting until board officers for 2018 have been elected, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	(Budget Meeting to begin at 5:45 p.m. and Regular Board Meeting will begin at 6:00 p.m.)
	Mr. Bevins 3 Mr. Coby 2 Mr. Dubbs 1 Mrs. Farmer 4 Mr. Schlechty 5
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-91
В.	<u>Farmer</u> moved and <u>Schlechty</u> seconded that the Board of Education approve the renewal of
	membership to the Ohio School Boards Association and subscription to the OSBA Briefcase for 2018, as
	recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 3 Mr. Dubbs 4 Mrs. Farmer 1 Mr. Schlechty 2
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-92
C.	<u>Dubbs</u> moved and <u>Coby</u> seconded that the Board of Education approve the Legal Assistance Fund
	Consultant Service Contract pursuant to R.C. section 3313.171 (January 1, 2018 through December 31,
	2018), as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 2 Mr. Dubbs 1 Mrs. Farmer 3 Mr. Schlechty 4
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-93
	Tresident Bernis decidred the motion Nest in
D	Farmer moved and <u>Dubbs</u> seconded that the Board of Education accept the following donations to the
٥.	High School Student Council Fund to benefit the Adopt a Family Program, as recommended by the
	Treasurer.
	1. \$25.00 from Mike Lavey Electric LLC.
	2. \$75.00 from Brandon Moore
	·
	3. \$75.00 from Beverly Erdman
	4. \$100.00 from Sue Dill
	5. \$100.00 from Barbara Beard
	6. \$100.00 Zechar Bailey Funeral Home

7. \$150.00 John Beard

	9. \$500.00 New Madison Kiwanis Club
	10. \$750.00 from Rich and Sons, Inc.
	11. \$2,500.00 from Anonymous Donor
	Mr. Bevins 3 Mr. Coby 4 Mr. Dubbs 2 Mrs. Farmer 1 Mr. Schlechty 5
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-94
E.	Schlechty moved and Coby seconded that the Board of Education accept the following donations, as
	recommended by the Treasurer.
	1. \$99.91 from Kroger Community Rewards to PATS to benefit the Backpack Program.
	2. \$98.92 from Kroger Community Rewards to the Archery Club.
	3. \$150.00 grant received from the National Energy Foundation for participating in the Energy
	Safe Kids Program under the instruction of Mrs. Bergman, Mrs. Eley and Mrs. Munchel.
	4. \$2,879.07 grant received from TASKS. The grant was written by Jodi Fritz, School Nurse, to
	be used to purchase CPR training aids.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 2 Mr. Dubbs 3 Mrs. Farmer 4 Mr. Schlechty 1
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-95
	Tresident bevins decidied the motion.
F.	<u>Dubbs</u> moved and <u>Farmer</u> seconded that the Board of Education approve an overnight field trip for
	select FFA members to attend Morehead State University in Morehead, KY from February 22-23, 2018,
	under the direction of Mr. Justin Slone, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 4 Mr. Coby 3 Mr. Dubbs 1 Mrs. Farmer 2 Mr. Schlechty 5
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-96
	Trestactic Sevilla decidica dile illocationi
G.	Coby moved and Dubbs seconded that the Board of Education appoint Rhonda Yount to a 7 year term
	as a Trustee of the New Madison Public Library Board, commencing on January 1, 2018 and continue
	through December 31, 2024, as recommended by the Superintendent.
	Mr. Bevins 3 Mr. Coby 1 Mr. Dubbs 2 Mrs. Farmer 4 Mr. Schlechty 5
	President Bevins declared the motion: 5 Yeas, 0 Nays Res. # 18-97
	MUNICATION AND ITEMS OF INTEREST
A.	President of the Board of Education Report
חטו	IDAIMENT
	JRNMENT
A.	<u>Dubbs</u> moved and <u>Farmer</u> seconded that the Board of Education meeting be adjourned.
	Mr. Bevins 5 Mr. Coby 4 Mr. Dubbs 1 Mrs. Farmer 2 Mr. Schlechty 3
	President Bevins declared the motion 5 Yeas, 0 Nays
	President Bevins declared the meeting adjourned at7:26 p.m
_	
	Mr. Tim Bevins, Board President Mrs. Kimberly Chowning, Treasurer

8. \$220.00 from Martha Skidmore